

PDPM Indian Institute of Information Technology, Design & Manufacturing Jabalpur INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTREREST FOR INSTALLATION OF ATM AT INSTITUTE CAMPUS

Expression of interest is invited for banks/ATM operators for installation of 01 ATM in the Institute campus. Details of the Institute and terms and conditions may be obtained from the website <u>www.iiitdmj.ac.in</u> Last date for submission of application is 20 May 2019

Registrar PDPM IIITDM Jabalpur



INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST

FOR INSTALLATION OF ATM AT INSTITUTE CAMPUS

PDPM IIITDM Dumna Road Jabalpur is an Institute of National importance established by Ministry of HRD Government of India. The Institute is spread over in 250 acres of land and has around 2000 residents at present and expected to increase to 3000 in coming two years. Expression of interest is invited from banks/ATM operators for installation of ATM in the institute campus.

The bank/operator has to install ATM in Institute campus, the bank/operator will be provided place for this purpose. The current available space is at Dumna Airport Road (near police chowki). Once instituted rental and electricity expenses will be charged from the bank/operator on mutually agreed terms and conditions. Interested banks/operators are requested to send their expression of interest to Director PDPM IIITDM Dumna Airport Road Jabalpur (MP) 482005 by 20th May 2019, till 5 PM.

Sd/-

Assistant Registrar (GA) PDPM IIITDM Jabalpur